(b) Bonds issued under the authority of this section34

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ii) shall not exceed35

Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00), nor shall the bonds issued36

for projects related to any single military installation exceed37

Sixteen Million Six Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars38

($16,667,000.00). If any proceeds of bonds issued for projects39

related to the Meridian Naval Auxiliary Air Station ("NAAS") are40

used for the development of a water and sewer service system by41

the City of Meridian, Mississippi, to serve the NAAS and if the42

[...]

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iii) shall not71

exceed Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00). No bonds shall be72

issued under this paragraph after December 31, 1996.73

(d) Bonds issued under the authority of this section74

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv) shall not exceed75

Three Hundred Fifty-one Million Dollars ($351,000,000.00). An76

additional amount of bonds in an amount not to exceed Twelve77

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000.00) may be78

issued under the authority of this section for the purpose of79

defraying costs associated with the construction of surface water80

[...]

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(vii) shall not exceed90

Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued91

under this paragraph after June 30, 2006.92

(g) Bonds issued under the authority of this section93

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(viii) shall not exceed94

Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000.00). No95

bonds shall be issued under this paragraph after June 30, 2007.96

(h) Bonds issued under the authority of this section97

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ix) shall not exceed98

Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued99

[...]

to a project for which funding is provided from the use of197

proceeds of such bonds. The Mississippi Development Authority198

shall maintain an accounting of actual costs incurred for each199

project for which reimbursements are sought. Reimbursements under200

this paragraph shall not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars201

($25,000.00) in the aggregate.202

(e) The proceeds of bonds issued under this section for203

projects described in Section 57-75-5(f)(ix) may be used to204

reimburse reasonable actual and necessary costs incurred by the205

Department of Audit in providing services related to a project for206

[...]

The Department of Audit may escalate its budget and210

expend such funds in accordance with rules and regulations of the211

Department of Finance and Administration in a manner consistent212

with the escalation of federal funds. Reimbursements under this213

paragraph shall not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars214

($25,000.00) in the aggregate. Reimbursements under this215

paragraph shall satisfy any applicable federal tax law216

requirements.217

(f) The proceeds of bonds issued under this section for218

projects described in Section 57-75-5(f)(x) may be used to219

reimburse reasonable actual and necessary costs incurred by the220